

S.T. No. 01(04)2023
Sessions Case No. 73/2022
GR. No. 376/2020
CNR no-WBBK09000267 2020

State of West Bengal
Vs.
Krishnendu Das Chakraborty and Bimal Das Chakraborty

This is a case in connection with Sarenga P.S. Case No. 49 of 2020, dated- 14.12.2020 U/Ss 448/325/506/436/34 of the IPC.

Order No. 15
Dated- 10.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of both the accused persons on court bail and examination of the accused persons U/S 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Both the accused persons namely, (1) Krishnendu Das Chakraborty and (2) Bimal Das Chakraborty are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present before the court.

Ld. PP-in-charge is also present.

Both sides submit in detail.

On careful perusal of the case record it appears before the court that there is no sufficient and convincing incriminating material for examination of the accused persons U/S 313 of the Cr.P.C. Accordingly, the accused persons are not examined U/S 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Fix **09:30 AM** this day for passing order.

Both the accused persons must be present before the court.

Dictated and Corrected by me

A.S.J
Khatra, Bankura

Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura
J.O. Code WB00638